Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Rd. Suite 103 « PO Box H
Heber CA 92249
Tel:(760)482-2440 » Fax (760)353-9951
www.heber.ca.qgov

Nov 6, 2025

Attention: Madeline
General Manager

Subject: October 2025 Monthly Report

On the billing cycles ending on the 19th of October 23,984,000 gallons of water were
used by our consumers, an average of 799,000 gallons was used per day.

On October 15, 2025 collected fourth quarter TTHM’s samples and were sent to Clinical
Lab of San Bernardino for analysis. The results came in on October 28, 2025 and were below
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for the both sites. The running annual average (RAA)
MCL for TTHM’s is 80 parts per billion (ppb) and for the month of October 2025 we attained a
RAA of 66 ppb for the Mc Cabe Cove site and 54 ppb for the Little Field site. Heber Public

Utility District is in compliance with State and Federal water regulations.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (760) 427-4685

Sincerely,

7 =

Francisco Rodriguez
Chief Operator
Heber Public Utility District



1078 Dogwood Rd. Suite 103 « PO Box H
Heber CA 92249
Tel:(760)482-2440 - Fax (760)353-9951

Nov 6, 2025

Attention: Madeline
General Manager

Subject: Water Distribution Report October 2025

A) Water breaks (0)

B) Service Leak (2)
1. 159 E. Meridian Street
2. 1079 Pitzer Road

B) Work Orders (60)
ONCAL — ONCALL OPERTOR WAS CALLED
OCC - OCCUPANT CHANGE
LEAK - METER LEAK
INFO - TEST METER
DIS - DISCONNECT
HYDRT - HYDRANT LEAK
CON - CONNECT
MISC - MISC REPORT
MT PR - METER PROJECT
WTR - SERVICE LINE LEAK

Heber Public Utility District

W g W W —

TOTAL ALL CODES

Sincerely,

> [

Francisco Rodriguez
Chief Operator
Heber Public Utility District

60



Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Rd. Suite 103 « PO Box H
Heber CA 92249
Tel:(760)482-2440 « Fax (760)353-9951
www.heber.ca.gov

November 4, 2025

Erica Mendoza

State Water Resources Control Board - Division of Drinking Water
Imperial District Engineer

2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92108

Subject: Stage 2 DBPR

Dear Ms. Mendoza
Attached, please find the Heber PUD October 2025 Monthly Stage 2 DBPR results.

If you have any questions please e-mail or call me at the number below. Thanks

Sincerely,

T

Francisco Rodriguez

Heber Public Utility District
Chief Operator

Cell# (760) 427-4685

E-Mail: frodriguez@heber.ca.gov



State Waler Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, San Diego District

Stage 2 DDBPR Quarterly TTHM Report for Disinfection Byproducts Compliance (in pg/L or ppb)

Reporting Sheet revised 2/15/2019

System Name: Heber Public Utilities District System No.: 1310007 Year: 2025 Quarter: _ 4th TTHM MCL = 0.080 mg/L. or 80 ug/L
Year: 2025 2026
Quarler: 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qir 3rd Qir 4th Qtr
Jan Feb | Mar Qtr Apr | May | Jun Qtr Jul Aug | Sept | Qtr Oct | Nov | Dec Qtr Jan | Feb | Mar Qtr Apr | May | Jun Qtr Jul Aug | Sept | Qrr Oct | Nov | Dec Qtr
Sample Date (m/d): 129 | 2111 | 319 | ave || 4/24 | 520 | 6/24 | ave 7/8 | 820 | 810 | ave || 1015 ave ave ave ave ave
Monitoring Location
(900) McCabe 541 | 589 | 688 | 606 || 931 | 564 | 740 | 745 || 56.7 | 589 | 590 | 58.2 || 69.6 69.6
(901) Littlefield 466 | 481 | 584 | 510 || 712 | 546 | 639 | 632 || 541 | 543 | 560 | 548 || 485 48.5
# of Samples Taken 2 2 2 [Cwe) 2 2 2 2 2 2 [ 2 & -
Monitoring Localion
(900) McCabe | ] 59 P B T T P I e e e | ” e . o
(901) Littlefield i 45 54 o~ 56 e e e | - - o o
Maximum OEL value: 59 66 63 68 0 0 0 0
Is OEL slgdcglﬁ;?‘;;l::;r)wnrtonngi Yes Yes Viss Yes
Monitoring Location
(900) McCabe 56 62 | o 62 66
(901) Littlefield 43 48 52 54
Maximum LRAA value: 56 62 62 66 0 0 0 0
Meets standard for all
monitoring locations (i.e., Yes Yes Yes Yes
LRAA < MCL)? (b)
(a) If OEL exceeds TTHM MCL, system must conduct an operalional evaluation and submit a report to DDW no later than 90 days after being notified of the analytical result that caused the OEL exceedance.

(b) If LRAA exceeds the TTHM MCL, system must conduct public notification.

(c) If any individual quarter's result will cause the LRAA to exceed the TTHM MCL, the system is out of compliance at the end of that quarter.




Slate Waler Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, San Diego District

Stage 2 DDBPR Quarterly HAA5 Report for Disinfection Byproducts Compliance (in pg/L or ppb)

Reporting Sheet revised 2/15/2019

System Name: Heber Public Utilities District Syslem No.: 1310007 Year: 2025 Quarter: _ 4th HAAS MCL = 0.060 mg/L or 60 ug/L
Year: 2025 2026
Quarter: 1st QIr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr
Jan | Feb | Mar Qtr Apr | May | Jun Qtr Jul Aug | Sept | Qtr Oct Nov | Dec Qtr Jan Feb Mar Qir Apr | May | Jun Qtr Jul Aug | Sept | Qtr Oct Nov | Dec Qtr
Sample Date (m/d): 1/29 ave || 4/24 ave 718 ave || 10/15 ave ave ave ave ave
Monitoring Location
(900) McCabe 29.5 205 || 43.4 434 || 46.8 46.8 || 57.5 57.5
(901) Littlefield 27.2 272 || 415 415 || 48.6 486 || 54.1 54.1
# of Samples Taken 2 B 2 2 : 2 B =
Monitoring Location
(900) McCabe 39 42 42 51
(901) Littlefield 36 37 41 50 |
Maximum OEL value: 3g 42 42 51 0 0 0 0
Is OEL .<llc\;‘i.:{‘3:!l;I ;ﬁ;; gl!: ;r;onnonng Yes Yes Yes Yes
Monitoring Location
(900) McCabe 41 43 43 44 o
(901) Littlefield i 38 a0 |. 39 43 | - - =
Maximum LRAA value: 41 43 43 44 0 0 0 0
Meets standard for all
monitoring locations (i.e., Yes Yes Yes Yes
LRAA < MCL)? (b)

(a) If OEL exceeds HAA5 MCL, system must conduct an operational evaluation and submit a report to DDW no later than 90 days after being notified of the analytical result that caused the OEL exceedance.
(b) If LRAA exceeds the HAAS MCL, system must conduct public notification.
(c) If any individual quarter's result will cause the LRAA to exceed the HAAS MCL, the system is out of compliance at the end of that quarter.

Dmmenis:




TTHM Inspection Summary Report

Water System: Heber Public Utility District

Water System No: 1310007

Calendar Month: October 2025

Date Prepared November 4, 2025

TTHM AND CONSTIUENTS SAMPLE AND ANALYSIS REPORT

3 MG AERATION TANK

Time

collected

LOCATION (PS CODE)

CHLORINE
RESIDUAL
(mg/L)

WATER TEMP.
(Celsius)

TURBIDITY
(ntu)

TOTAL
ORGANIC
CARBON

e

TANK
ELEVATION
{ft)

MIXERS IN
OPERATION

LLTO2

AERATORS IN
OPERATION
_ (1704)

BLOWERS IN
OPERATION

__(1702)

Noteworthy comments by Operator

10/15/2025

it e

Aeration Tank # 3
10/15/2025 3:30pm (1310007-004) 49.7 1.33 8.17 25 0.18 N/A 23.4 2 1 1
McCabe Cove Sample
10/15/2025 4:00pm (1310007-900) 69.6 0.43 8.11 29.2 0.14 2.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Littlfield Sample

Comments / Problems / Issues

Name: Francisco Rodriguez

Signature: 2 %7'

Title: HPUD Chief Operator

11/4/2025"




CL-88B

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order: 2511932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported:  10/28/25
Aeration Tank Effluent 25J1932-01 (Water) Sample Date: 10/15/25 15:30 Sampler: Guillermo Verdu;
Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 15.2 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Bromoform EPA 524.2 1.2 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 23.2 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.1 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 5242 49.7 ug/L 1.0 80 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 80 % 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 88 % 10/18/25  10/19/25 2542228
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.8 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 24.3 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 2.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 20.2 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 48.3 ug/L 1.0 60 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 77 % 10/20/25  10/20/25 2543011
Stu Styles

Client Services Manager
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. [ &de|

Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order: 2511932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported: 10/28/25
McCabe Cove 25J1932-02 (Water) Sample Date: 10/15/25 16:00 Sampler: Guillermo Verdu,
Analyte Method Result Units  Rep. Limit  MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch  Qualifier

General Chemical Analvses

Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) SM 2320 B 150 mg/L 5.0 10/23/25 10/27/25 2542190
Total Organic Carbon SM 5310B 2.6 mg/L 0.30 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543012
Trihalomethanes Analvses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 18.9 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Bromoform EPA 524.2 1.5 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 5242 37.8 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 114 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 69.6 ug/L 1.0 80 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 86 % 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EP4 524.2 81 % 10/18/25  10/19/25 2542228
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 4.5 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 294 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 2.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 23.6 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 57.5 ug/L 1.0 60 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 5522 88 % 10/20/25 10720725 2543011
Stu Styles

Client Services Manager
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order:  25J1932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported:  10/28/25
Little Field 25J1932-03 (Water) Sample Date: 10/15/25 15:05 Sampler: Guillermo Verdu,
Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

General Chemical Analyses

Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) SM 2320 B 130 mg/L 5.0 10/23/25 10/27/25 2542190
Total Organic Carbon SM 5310B 2.6 mg/L 0.30 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543012
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 143 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Bromoform EPA 524.2 1.2 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 5242 235 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 9.5 ug/L 1.0 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 48.5 ug/L 1.0 80 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EP4 524.2 83 % 10/18/25  10/19/25 2542228
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 86 % 10/18/25 10/19/25 2542228
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.4 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 27.5 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND ug/L 2.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 222 ug/L 1.0 10/20/25 10/20/25 2543011
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 54.1 ug/L 1.0 60 10720425 10/20/25 2543011
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 89 % 10720425 10/20/25 2543011
Stu Styles

Client Services Manager
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103
Heber CA, 92249

Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor

Project: Routine
Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC

Work Order:

2511932

Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Reported: 10/28/25

Central Main Canal

25J1932-04 (Water)

Sample Date: 10/15/25 14:50 Sampler: Guillermo Verdu,

Analyte Method

Result

Units

Rep. Limit

MCL

Prepared

Analyzed

Batch

Qualifier

General Chemical Analvses
Total Organic Carbon SM 5310B

Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

3.0

mg/L

0.30

10/20/25

10/20/25

2543012
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103
Heber CA, 92249

Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor

Project: Routine
Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC

Work Order:

25J1932

Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Reported: 10/28/25

Treatment Plant (Pond)

25J1932-05 (Water)

Sample Date: 10/15/25 15:40 Sampler: Guillermo Verdu,

Analyte Method

Result

Units

Rep. Limit

MCL

Prepared

Analyzed

Batch

Qualifier

General Chemical Analvses
Total Organic Carbon SM 5310B

i

Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

3.1

mg/L

0.30

10/20/25

10/20/25

2543012
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CL-SB

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order:  25J1932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported: 10/28/25
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the MDL; Method Detection Limit.
Page 6 of 11
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103

Project: Routine
Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC

Work Order:

Received:

25J1932

10/17/25 10:30

Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported: 10/28/25
General Chemical Analyses - Quality Control
Reporting Spike Source %Rec RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %Rec Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 2542190 Analyst: LV
Blank (2542190-BLK1) N [, p— Prepared: 10/16/25 Analyzed: 10/27/25 e
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) ND 5.0 mg/L
Blank (2542190-BLK2) B - Prepared: 10/16/25 Analyzed: 10/27/25 ) -
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) ND 5.0 mg/L
LCS (2542190-B81) - Prepared: 10/16/25 Analyzed: 10/27/25 ) )
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) 102 5.0 mg/L 100 102 90-110
LCS (2542190-B82) : — Prepared: 10/16/25 Analyzed: 102725
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) 102 5.0 mg/L 100 102 90-110
Duplicate (2542190-DUP1) Source: 25J1849-01  Prepared: 10/16/25 Analyzed: 10/27/25 B
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) 173 5.0 mg/L 173 0.2 10
Batch 2543012 Analyst: DP
Blank (2543012-BLK1) N S Prepared & Analyzed: 102025 .
Total Organic Carbon ND 0.30 mg/L
Blank (2543012-BLK2) B B Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 B B
Total Organic Carbon ND 0.30 mg/L
LCS (2543012-BS1) o . Prepared & Analyzed: 10/2025 .
Total Organic Carbon 2.08 0.30 mg/L 2.0 104 80-120
LCS (2543012-BS2) - S Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 B
Total Organic Carbon 2.02 0.30 mg/L 2.0 101 80-120
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order: 25J1932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported: 10/28/25

General Chemical Analyses - Quality Control

Reporting Spike Source %Rec RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result  %Rec  Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 2543012 Analyst: DP
Matrix Spike (2543012-MS1) ~ Source: 25J1969-02  Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 -
Total Organic Carbon 1.99 0.30 mg/L 2.0 0.152 92 80-120
Matrix Spike Dup (2543012-MSD1) __Source: 25J1969-02  Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 e i
Total Organic Carbon 2.05 0.30 mg/L 2.0 0.152 95 80-120 3 20
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine Work Order: 2511932
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported:  10/28/25
Trihalomethanes Analyses - Quality Control
Reporting Spike  Source %Rec RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %Rec Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 2542228 Analyst: AEH
Blank (2542228-BLK1) - ~ Prepared & Analyzed: 10/18/25 -
Bromodichloromethanc ND 1.0 ug/L
Bromoform ND 1.0 ug/L
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) ND 1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane ND 1.0 ug/L
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) ND 1.0 vwg/L
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 - 4.3 ug/L i 5.0 - 85 J:’(;-}jﬂ )
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 4.1 ug/L 5.0 &2 70-130
LCS (2542228-BS1) o Prepared & Analyzed: 1011825 ‘
Bromodichloromethane 9.66 1.0 uwL 10 97 70-130
Bromoform 9.74 1.0 ug/L 10 97 70-130
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) 10.3 1.0 ug/L 10 103 70-130
Dibromochloromethane 9.28 1.0 ug/L 10 93 70-130
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 389 1.0 ug/L 40 97 70-130
S‘ilr'fﬁgu!e: 1 .2-D1‘c.fn'f)roben:ene-;a’; - 7 4.; ug/L 7.;5 - 99 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 5.1 ug/L 5.0 102 70-130
LCS (2542228-BS2) - - Prepared & Analyzed: 10/18/25
Bromodichloromethanc 9.98 1.0 ug/L 10 100 70-130
Bromoform 10.2 1.0 ug/L 10 102 70-130
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) 10.7 1.0 ug/L 10 107 70-130
Dibromochloromethane 9.81 1.0 ug/L 10 98 70-130
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 40.6 1.0 ug/L 40 102 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 52 ug/L 5.0 105 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 5.2 ug/L 5.0 103 70-130
LCS (2542228-BS3) - ) ~ Prepared: 10/18/25 Analyzed: 10/19/25 )
Bromodichloromethane 10.4 1.0 ug/L 10 104 70-130
Bromoform 10.5 1.0 ug/L 10 105 70-130
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) 11.2 1.0 ug/L 10 112 70-130
Dibromochloromethane 10.3 1.0 ug/L 10 103 70-130
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 423 1.0 ug/L 40 106 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 53 C ugl 50 105 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 5.2 ug/L 5.0 105 70-130
Page 9 of 11
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103

Project: Routine

Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC

Work Order: 25J1932
Received: 10/17/25 10:30

Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor Reported: 10/28/25
Haloacetic Acids Analyses - Quality Control

Reporting Spike Source %Rec RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %Rec Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 2543011 Analyst: DP
Blank (2543011-BLKL)  Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 . .
Dibromoacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Dichloroacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Monobromoacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Monochloroacetic Acid ND 2.0 ug/L
Trichloroacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Surrog_c;te: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid - 11.6 ug/L 7, 116 70-130 -
Blank (2543011-BLK2) . ~ Prepared & Analyzed: 10/2025
Dibromoacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Dichloroacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Monobromoacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Monochloroacetic Acid ND 2.0 ug/L
Trichloroacetic Acid ND 1.0 ug/L
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid 8.60 ug/L 10 86 70-130 -
LCS (2543011-BS1) - ) ] Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 o B
Dibromoacetic Acid 427 1.0 ug/L 5.0 85 70-130
Dichloroacetic Acid 5.59 1.0 ug/L 5.0 112 70-130
Monobromoacetic Acid 4,51 1.0 ug/L 5.0 90 70-130
Monochloroacetic Acid 5.09 2.0 ug/L 5.0 102 70-130
Trichloroacetic Acid 5.92 1.0 ug/L 5.0 118 70-130
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid 7.13 ug/L 10 71 ) 70-130 7
LCS(@s430m1-B82) _ Prepared & Analyzed: 102025
Dibromoacetic Acid 9.33 1.0 ug/L 10 93 70-130
Dichloroacetic Acid 10.6 1.0 ug/L 10 106 70-130
Monobromoacetic Acid 9.11 1.0 ug/L 10 91 70-130
Monochloroacetic Acid 9.88 2.0 ug/L 10 99 70-130
Trichloroacetic Acid 10.8 1.0 ug/L 10 108 70-130
Surrogate: 2,3-D?bﬁmopmpionic Acid 8.99 ug/L i 10 90 70-130 o
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wo 2601932

[ 1 Clinical Grand Terrace / ELAP 1088 . .
[ ] Clinical Lompoc / ELAP 1678 7
It 10ther: S

Addréss: HEREEE

fuiet g

Cllent Contact: i -

Phone No.: .t ~. /- 9
SystemNo.: : . - i B 3
Project: 3 Hr) _ Gluore | , 3
SampledBy: (&, [lemucr \ferdieo & 2
Comments: ¢
IciS 29 S Ly ﬂoam
3y §0!, n - . J ) ‘
i HAAS,
O 15A4S RN : 10.C
q.009m sample
\_nU'er Y
0535 i
2 OS5 L ' SRS KN Nl K I o (o(a,&'a.ﬁ-
oisdy | o
2.50¢M P . : : 4150
1018 Ap - PRAN A : TTHMS'
3440ah f . . i
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Celebrating 55 Years of Analytical Service 1967-2022

Heber Public Utility District Project: Routine
1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103 Sub Project: 4th Quarter THMs, HAAs, TOC
Heber CA, 92249 Project Manager: Water Quality Supervisor

Work Order:

25J1932

Received: 10/17/25 10:30
Reported: 10/28/25

Haloacetic Acids Analyses - Quality Control

Reporting Spike  Source %Rec RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %Rec Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 2543011 Analyst: DP
Matrix Spike (2543011-MS1) ‘Source: 25J1367-01  Prepared & Analyzed: 10/20/25 -
Dibromoacetic Acid 4.8 1.0 ug/L 5.0 0.7 83 70-130
Dichloroacetic Acid 6.1 1.0 ug/L 5.0 0.7 108 70-130
Monobromoacetic Acid 59 1.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 118 70-130
Monochloroacetic Acid 6.2 2.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 124 70-130
Trichloroacetic Acid 6.2 1.0 ug/L 5.0 0.4 117 70-130
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid . 899 ug/L 10 90 70-130
Matrix Spike (2543011-MS2) ~ Source:25J1367-02  Prepared & Analyzed: 102025
Dibromoacetic Acid 4.7 1.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 94 70-130
Dichloroacetic Acid 57 1.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 114 70-130
Monobromoacetic Acid 53 1.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 107 70-130
Monochloroacetic Acid 6.2 2.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 123 70-130
Trichloroacetic Acid 59 1.0 ug/L 5.0 ND 118 70-130
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid 7.70 ug/L 10 ' 77 70-130
Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

Page 11 of 11
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Heber PUD

WEEKLY GENERAL PHYSICAL SAMPLES

OPERATOR DATE SITE# | COLOR ODOR TURBIDITY
G.V. RAW 10/1/25 15 3 3 15.6 NTU
G.V. TAP 10/1/25 1 NONE NONE 0.13NTU
G.V. TAP 10/1/25 2 NONE NONE 0.17NTU
G.V. TAP 10/1/25 3 NONE NONE 0.14 NTU
G.V. TAP 10/1/25 4 NONE NONE 0.18 NTU
G.V. TAP 10/15/25 5 NONE NONE 0.13NTU
G.V. TAP 10/15/25 6 NONE NONE 0.19NTU
G.V. TAP 10/15/25 7 NONE NONE 0.15NTU
G.V. TAP 10/15/25 8 NONE NONE 0.16 NTU
Repeat Samples

G.V. TAP 10/2/2025 1 NONE NONE 0.13NTU
G.V. TAP 10/2/2025 | upstream NONE NONE 0.14 NTU
G.V. TAP 10/2/2025 | downstream | NONE NONE 0.11 NTU




Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Rd. Suite 103 - PO Box H
Heber CA 92249
Tel:(760)482-2440  Fax (760)353-9951
www.heber.ca.gov

November 4, 2025

Erica Mendoza

State Water Resources Control Board - Division of Drinking Water
Imperial District Engineer

2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92108

SUBJECT: October 2025 Monthly Report of Monitoring for SWTR

Dear Ms. Mendoza,

Attached, please find the October 2025 Monthly Summary of Monitoring for
Surface Water Treatment Regulations.

[f you have any questions or need additional information please e-mail or call me at the
number below. Thank You.

Respectfully,

S fr—

Francisco Rodriguez

Heber Public Utility District
Water Plant Chief Operator
Jfrodriguez@heber.ca.gov
(760) 427-4685



FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING

SYSTEM NAME: HEBER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT
TREATMENT PLANT NAME: HEBER WATER PLANT MONTH: October YEAR: 2025

TREATMENT WATER TURBIDITIES EVERY FOUR HOURS (NTU)

SYSTEM NO:1310007-001

DATE |PEAK RAW |PEAK MIDNIGHT 0400 0800 NOON 1600 2000 AVERAGE |MINIMUM
WATER SETTLED |TO TO TO TO TO TO cT
TURBIDITY |WATER 0400 0800 NOON 1600 2000 MIDNIGHT RATIO

TURBIDITY

1 15.6 .58 .03 .03 A7 .05 .04 .03 .06] 30.97
2 12.3 .67 .05 .04 .03 .04 .03 .03 .04] 32.66
3 13.4 .39 .04 .03 .06 .05 .05 .04 .06 37.20
4 13.9 .56 .03 .03 .03 .03 .04 .04 .03] 40.94
5 10.7 60 .04 .04 .03 .03 .05 .04 .04) 39.34
6 11.0 .44 .C6 .04 .03 .04 .04 .03 .04 32.80
7 10.5 .44 .05 .03 .03 .03 .04 .04 .04] 29.33
8 14.5 69 .04 .04 .04 .04 .04 .03 .04 44.79
9 20.3 .55 .03 .09 .05 .04 .06 .07 06| 32.56
10 14.5 .66 .07 .06 .05 .06 .05 .04 .06] 40.54
11 12.8 41 .04 .03 .06 .05 .04 .04 .04 4345
12 10.1 .58 .04 .04 .04 .03 .05 .06 .04] 30.46
13 7.3 .52 .05 .05 .05 .04 .04 .03 .04 43.59
14 9.4 .79 .03 .04 .04 .04 .04 .02 .04] 49.64
15 9.9 1.23 .05 .04 .03 .03 .04 .04 .04] 54.83
16 11.6 40 .04 .05 .04 .03 .03 .03 .04} 4042
17 9.5 .51 .04 .04 .05 .06 .04 .03 .04 4017
18 4.5 .50 .03 .04 .04 .04 .05 .03 .04] 34.75
19 8.2 43 .03 .03 .03 .03 .03 .03 .03] 38.06
20 7.2 .51 .03 .03 .03 .06 .04 .05 .04 35.76
21 5.4 .35 .03 .04 .04 .03 .03 .03 .03] 34.00
22 5.8 74 .04 .03 .03 .03 .03 .03 03] 3566
23 7.7 42 .05 .03 .03 .04 .05 .04 .04] 25.83
24 5.1 .55 .03 .03 .04 .03 .06 .03 .04] 28.55
25 5.5 .33 .05 .05 .03 04 .04 .03 .04] 26.34
26 5.6 .31 .03 .05 .03 04 .04 .03 .04f 28.01
27 14.9 .48 .03 .04 .03 .04 .03 .03 .03] 24.23
28 5.7 .66 .03 .03 .03 .03 .04 .04 .03| 27.69
29 13.2 .42 .04 .04 .03 03 .03 .04 .04 2575
30 8.4 .35 .03 .04 .05 04 .04 .03 .04 26.61
31 37.0 .74 .03 .04 .05 04 .03 .04 .04 33.25
AVE 11.02 .54 .04 3511

If a continuous monitoring turbidimeter is used, determine the discrete turbidy value for the same times during each
four hour period.

Total No. of Samples: 186 No. of Readings < 0.25 NTU; 186

Total No. of Samples

MEETS STANDARD ( l.e. MORE THAN 95% OF READINGS ARE < 0.25 NTU) (Y /N)?

% Readings < 0.25 NTU =No. Readings < 0.25 NTU X 160= 100%

AVERAGE PERCENT REDUCTION DURING THE MONTH = AVERAGE RAW NTU - AVERAGE EFFLUENT NTU X 100 = 99.6%

MEETS STANDARD (l.e. REDUCTION IS GREATER THAN 80%) (Y/N) Y .
95th PERCENTILE VALUE (95% OF ALL TURBIDITY READINGS ARE LESS THAN THIS VALUE)
OF ALL TURBIDITY READINGS: . 06 NTU'S

AVERAGE RAW NTU



Corresponding

Oct-25 Heber PUD 1310007 Inactivation Value CT Ratio
0.75 & 1.7 Reservoirs in Series Max Q 1429 0.50
Filtration Giardia Removal Credit 25 Min Volume 537,401 2.00
Filtration Virus Removal Credit 2 Min Residual 1.12 0.50
Avg CT Ratio 3475
Min CT Ratio 23.77
Date Time | residual | pH Temp |Qgpm | WSE 1.7 1.7 0.75 0.75 CcT CT Log G Log V CT (G) Log G Log V Met Standard
ppm (c) Reservoir | Reservoi | Reservoir | Reservoir | actual | Require | Innactivation | Innactivation | Ratio | Innactivation | Innactivation
Volume | rT10 | Volume T10 d Rqd Rqd Achieved Achieved
(gal) (gal)
10/1/2025 0800 1.59 7.68 28 1273 22.1 1,324,422 0.03 565,551 0.35 296.9 9.6 0.5 2 30.97 18.8 737.1 Yes
10/2/2025 0800 1.96 7.71 28 1429 224 1,342 401 0.03 573,228 0.35 3304 10.1 0.5 2 32.66 19.9 820.4 Yes
10/3/2025 0800 1.9 7.72 28 1209 22.2 1,330,415 0.03 568,110 0.35 375.2 10.1 0.5 2 37.20 223 931.6 Yes
10/4/2025 0800 1.56 7.75 26 890 21.3 1,276,479 0.03 545,078 0.35 401.5 9.8 0.5 2 40.94 24.0 865.0 Yes
10/5/2025 0800 1.84 7.77 25 1109 225 1,348,394 0.03 575,787 0.35 401.5 10.2 0.5 2 39.34 234 805.6 Yes
10/6/2025 0800 1.68 7.8 24 1150 22,7 1,360,379 0.03 580,905 0.35 356.6 10.8 0.5 2 32.90 19.9 666.5 Yes
10/7/2025 0800 1.56 7.81 24 1178 221 1,324,422 0.03 565,551 0.35 314.7 10.7 0.5 2 29.33 17.9 588.2 Yes
10/8/2025 0800 239 17 26 1219 225 1,348,394 0.03 575,787 0.35 474.4 10.6 0.5 2 44.79 26.8 1022.0 Yes
10/9/2025 0800 1.59 7.67 27 1155 21 1,258,501 0.03 537,401 0.35 310.9 9.5 0.5 2 32.56 19.6 719.0 Yes
10/10/2025 0800 1.28 7.69 26 834 228 1,366,372 0.03 583,464 0.35 376.3 9.3 0.5 2 40.54 23.7 810.7 Yes
10/11/2025 0800 1.18 7.76 27 710 229 1,372,365 0.03 586,023 0.35 409.3 9.4 0.5 2 43.45 253 946.6 Yes
10/12/2025 0800 1.12 173 26 966 22.6 1,354 387 0.03 578,346 0.35 281.8 93 0.5 2 30.46 18.5 607.0 Yes
10/13/2025 0800 1.63 7.71 26 962 233 1,396,337 0.03 596,259 0.35 424.6 9.7 0.5 2 43.59 25.5 914.6 Yes
10/14/2025 0800 2.07 7.74 25 978 226 1,354,387 0.03 578.346 0.35 514.4 10.4 0.5 2 49.64 29.1 1032.3 Yes
10/15/2025 0800 2.82 1.77 24 1050 232 1,390,344 0.03 593,700 0.35 670.1 12.2 0.5 2 54.83 33.0 1252.5 Yes
10/16/2025 0800 1.9 71.75 24 1033 223 1,336,408 0.03 570,669 0.35 441.1 10.9 0.5 2 40.42 239 824.5 Yes
10/17/2025 0800 1.7 7.77 24 987 233 1,396,337 0.03 596,259 0.35 431.6 10.7 0.5 2 40.17 23.7 806.7 Yes
10/18/2025 0800 1.48 7.78 22 849 22.3 1,336,408 0.03 570,669 0.35 418.1 12.0 0.5 2 34,75 20.7 677.9 Yes
10/19/2025 0800 1.56 7.77 24 934 224 1,342,401 0.03 573,228 0.35 402.4 10.6 0.5 2 38.06 22.5 752.0 Yes
10/20/2025 0800 1.77 7.76 24 1105 224 1,342,401 0.03 573,228 0.35 385.9 10.8 0.5 2 35.76 214 721.2 Yes
10/21/2025 0800 1.76 1.77 23 1092 22.7 1,360,379 0.03 580,905 0.35 393.5 11.6 0.5 2 34.00 20.4 685.0 Yes
10/22/2025 0800 1.55 1.73 24 1029 229 1,372,365 0.03 586,023 0.35 371.0 10.4 0.5 2 35.66 2132 693.3 Yes
10/23/2025 0800 1.45 7.76 23 1199 221 1,324 422 0.03 565,551 0.35 287.4 11.1 0.5 2 25.83 16.0 500.3 Yes
10/24/2025 0800 1.52 7.76 23 1072 21 1,258,501 0.03 537,401 0.35 320.2 11.2 0.5 2 28.55 17.5 557.4 Yes
10/25/2025 0800 1.19 A 22 938 21.8 1,306,444 | 0.03 557,874 0.35 297.4 11.3 0.5 2 26.34 16.2 4823 Yes
10/26/2025 0800 1.24 7.83 24 1069 234 1,402,329| 0.03 598,818 0.35 291.9 10.4 0.5 2 28.01 17.2 5455 Yes
10/27/2025 0800 1.15 121 23 1055 22.3 1,336,408 0.03 570,669 0.35 261.4 10.8 0.5 2 24.23 152 455.1 Yes
10/28/2025 0800 1.32 7.71 23 1120 23.5 1,408,322 0.03 601,377 0.35 297.9 10.8 0.5 2 27.69 17.0 518.5 Yes
10/29/2025 0800 1.22 7.72 24 1144 224 1,342 401 0.03 573,228 0.35 256.9 10.0 0.5 2 25.75 16.0 480.1 Yes
10/30/2025 0800 1.41 7.73 23 1176 22.6 1,354,387 0.03 578,346 0.35 291.4 11.0 0.5 2 26.61 16.4 507.3 Yes
10/31/2025 0800 1.47 7.74 24 1057 23 1,378,358 0.03 588,582 0.35 344.0 10.3 0.5 2 3325 19.9 642.9 Yes




Incidents of turbidity greater than 1.0 NTU

Date of Incident

Value

N/A

Duration

Total number of incidents where turbidity is > 1.0 NTU:

None

> 5.0 NTU:
Meet Standards (l.e. NTU is not > 1.0 for more than eight consecutive hours) (Y/N):

None

Yes

After placing the filter back into service after any interruption (e.g. backwashing), did the filter effluent comply with the following criteria:

<= 2.0 NTU after all events (Y/N)?
<= 1.0 NTU after 90% events (Y/N)?
<= 0.5 NTU after four hours (Y/N)?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Indicate the date that the turbidimeters that are used for regulatory monitoring purposes were calibrated:
Which standards used,

Which standards used,

Date Which Turbidimeter primary or secondary Date Which Turbidimeter primary or secondary
10/14/2025 1720 E Primary
10/14/2025 Hach 2100Q Secondary

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA

free chlorine X
combined chlorine
other

Disinfectant residual type (check one):

Incidents of chlorine residuals less than 0.2 ppm at the plant effluent:

Date of Incident

Duration
Date Dept. Notified N/A
Total number of incidents where residual is < 0.2 ppm: None
Meet Standard (i.e. is not less than 0.2 ppm for more than four hours (Y/N)? Yes
Number of distribution system residual samples collected: 11
Number of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total number of residual and/or HPC samples collected: 11
Number of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
Number of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/mL: 0
Number of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/mL: 0
Total number of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/mL: 0
Compute V:
Where V = [1 - (Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500)/(Total No. of residual and/or HPC samples collected)] x 100
V= 100.0%
Meets Standard (l.e. V >= 95%) (Y/N) ? Yes

FILE: RNTUFOR5.XLS
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SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor 0 None
Color 0 None
Turbidity 0 None
Suspended Solids 0 None
Other 0 None

Reports of Gastrointestinal lliness (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Person Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Attach an explanation of any failure of the performance standards or operating criteria and corrective action taken or planned.

Signature: ?fv @/
| =g

Date: 11/4/2025

FILE: RNTUFORS5.XLS
OFFICE 95 Page 3 of 3 Updated 5/8/98



County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272394
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine
Collection Site:  Raw Gate H-1 Source: Water, Raw Other: 15.6NTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #15 Collected: 10/01/2025 10:30 AM  Collectedby:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/01/2025 00:00 Received by: — Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Quanti-Tray Total Coliform E-Coli
(STESt Met!lod_: SM 9223A, B) MPN /100ml Conclusion MPN /100ml Conclusion
ample Dilution: 1:1
>2419.2 PRESENT 31.3 PRESENT
Ready Sarai Rosas Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/2/2025 3:25:00 PM Date 10/02/2025 10:21:00 PM___ Date 10/02/2025 10:21:15 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory

Heber Public Utility District 935 Broadway
1078 Dogwood Rd. El Centro, CA 92243
Heber, CA 92249 Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472



Heber PUD Backwash Recycled Water Percentage

Month

October .

Year

20257 . .

Date

Total Recycled Water
Flow, gallons

Total Plant Flow,
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Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Rd. Suite 103 « PO Box H
Heber CA 92249
Tel:(760)482-2440 » Fax (760)353-9951
www.heber.ca.gov

November 4, 2025

Erica Mendoza

State Water Resources Control Board - Division of Drinking Water
Imperial District Engineer

2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92108

SUBJECT: October 2025 Monthly TCR report

Dear Ms. Mendoza,

Attached, please find the October 2025 Monthly TCR report.

If you have any questions or need additional information please e-mail or call me at the number
below. Thank You.

Respectfully,

‘7, . ﬂ%
Francisco Rodriguez
Heber Public Utility District
Water Plant Chief Operator
frodriguezi@heber.ca.gov
(760) 427-4685



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(For public water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1.000 persons. OR wholesaler systems)
(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

System Name F_vslcm Number

Heber Public Utility District 1310007

Sampling Period

Month October 2025

Year

Number Number Number Total
Required Collected Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives

1. Routine Samples (see note 1) 8 1l 1 0

2. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform
Positive and E.coli Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11) 0 0 0

3. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive

(seenotes 2,3, 10and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
E.coli MCL Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples

a. Totals (sum of columns) 8 11 1 0

b. If 40 or more samples collected in month, determine

percent of samples that are total coliform positive
[(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] = NA

c. Did the system violate the £ coli MCL (see notes 2 through 5)? [1Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? [ Yes [v]No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)
If yes, see note 8 below.
...a Level 1 Coliform TT trigger? []Yes [VINo

(see note 7 for trigger info)
If yes, see note 9 below.

5. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule
(see notes 12 and 13) N/A N/A
6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; the lab who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

N/A

7. Summary Completed By:

Name/Signature Title Date
o ; : @’ Chief Operator 11/4/2025

NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Routine samples include:

a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Notes 2-5 (boxed entries) are E. coli MCL violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2. Any E.coli positive repeat following a total coliform positive sample.
3. A total coliform positive repeat, following an E.coli pesitive routine sample.
4. Failure to take all required repeat samples following an E. coli positive routine sample,
3. Failure to test for E. coli when any repeat sample iesis positive for total coliform
6. Second Level 1 coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
c. If a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of leaming of the trigger exceedance.
9. Conduct a Level 1 Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
10. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
11. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12. For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
13. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an £.coli -positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Division, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021



COLIFORM MONITORING WORKSHEET

( COMPLETED FOR POSITIVE ROUTINE SAMPLES, ALL REPEAT SAMPLES, AND ALL TRIGGERED SOURCE SAMPLES)

Page

Report Month __October_

of

Year 2025

Routine Samples "°

Repeat Samples "

Triggered Source Samples 12

TC+
Sample
Date

TC+ Sample Site
ID

E. coli
Results

Repeat
Collection
Date

Repeat Sample Site  IDs

Coliform Resuits (Check one box)

TC-

TC+ BUT
E. coli-

TC+ AND
E. coli+

Source
Sample
Date

Groundwater
Source(s) Sampled

*1C ['*°E. coli
Results | Results

10/1/2025

23W. Sparrow St.

Negative

10/2/2025

23 W. Sparrow St.

(#1-)) (+1-)

10/2/12025

1158 Maple Ave. (upstream)

(+71-)) (+1-)

10/2/2025

25 W. Sparrow St. (Downstream)

(+/-)) (+/-)

(+1-)

1

(+1-)] (+1-)

(¢ 7= (+1-)

2
3

(+/1-)) (+1-)

(+1-)

-
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(+ 138 (+1-)

w N
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w N

CIES) NEIES!
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LAES) LIRS

W IN

(+/-)] (+/-)
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(¢ 7= (+7-)

CAES] NCYES)

[ |N]

(+/-)) (+/-)

(+1-)
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Comments:

NOTES AND

14. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. Three repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
16. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an £.coli positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires

INSTRUCTIONS:

immediate notification to the Department, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action.

16. Circle the

appropriate result.

Abbreviations: TC = Total Coliform, EC = E. coli



County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

,b_@q'\h%%\ Environmental Test Result Form
ey
ALTS
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272390
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.68 mg/L
Collection Site: 23 W.Sparrow St Source: Water Other: A3NTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #1 Collected: 10/01/2025 01:55 PM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/01/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez

TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:

Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
PRESENT Absent
Ready Sarai Rosas Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/2/2025 3:28:00 PM Date 10/02/2025 10:19:00 PM  Date 10/02/2025 10:19:51 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory

935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243
Phone: (442)265-1427
Fax: (442)265-1472




. UBL/e County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

4"IFD'R S
#EALT\\
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272391
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.51 mg/L
Collection Site: Jr.High School Source: Water Other: J7NTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #2 Collected: 10/01/2025 01:37 PM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/01/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez

TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:

Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Sarai Rosas Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/2/2025 3:28:00 PM Date 10/02/2025 10:19:00 PM___ Date 10/02/2025 10:19:51 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory

935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243
Phone: (442)265-1427
Fax: (442)265-1472
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County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 90049

”EAn\‘\
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272392
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.66 mg/L
Collection Site: 189 Gill Rd Source: Water Other: J4NTU
Collection Point:  Site #3 Collected: 10/01/2025 01:00 PM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/01/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Sarai Rosas Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/2/2025 3:28:00 PM Date 10/02/2025 10:19:00 PM _ Date 10/02/2025 10:19:51 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272393
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.45 mg/L
Collection Site:  Ormat Geothermal Source: Water Other: JASNTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #4 Collected: 10/01/2025 01:15PM  Collectedby:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/01/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Sarai Rosas Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/2/2025 3:28:00 PM Date 10/02/2025 10:19:00 PM___ Date 10/02/2025 10:19:51 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

\-\
0EAL1‘5
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272770
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.69 mg/L
Collection Site:  Heber Village Apt Source: Water Other: JA3NTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #5 Collected: 10/15/2025 10:50 AM  Collectedby:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/15/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Leticia Lopez Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/16/2025 3:00:00 PM Date 10/16/2025 09:57:00 PM___ Date 10/16/2025 09:57:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




. RUBL/e County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

\AL Co.

=

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

@ Environmental Test Result Form
=
5 R ~’:
HEATS”
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272771
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.37 mg/L
Collection Site: 71 McCabe Road Source: Water Other: J9INTU
Collection Point:  Site #6 Collected: 10/15/2025 11:00 AM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/15/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Leticia Lopez Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/16/2025 3:00:00 PM Date 10/16/2025 09:57:00 PM_ Date 10/16/2025 09:57:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272772
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.74 mg/L
Collection Site: 1156 Harmony Way Source: Water Other: ASNTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #7 Collected: 10/15/2025 10:35 AM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/15/2025 00:00 Received by: — Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Leticia Lopez Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/16/2025 3:00:00 PM Date 10/16/2025 09:57:00 PM ___ Date 10/16/2025 09:57:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

ELAP #: 1773

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272773
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Routine Chlorine: 0.78 mg/L
Collection Site: 55 Black Horse Drive Source: Water Other: JA6GNTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #8 Collected: 10/15/2025 10:15 AM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/15/2025 00:00 Received by: Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Leticia Lopez Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/16/2025 3:00:00 PM Date 10/16/2025 09:57:00 PM  Date 10/16/2025 09:57:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY::
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272425
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Retest Chlorine: 0.64 mg/L
Collection Site: 23 W.Sparrow St Source: Water Other: A3NTU
Collection Point: ~ Site #1 Collected: 10/02/2025 04:00 PM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/02/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Holly Maag Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/3/2025 5:15:00 PM Date 10/03/2025 05:34:00 PM___ Date 10/03/2025 05:35:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

g IF(;)RV\\/
T HEATS
SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272426
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Special Chlorine: 0.61 mg/L
Collection Site: Special Source: Water Other: J4ANTU
Collection Point: 1158 Maple Ave. upstream Collected: 10/02/2025 04:10 PM  Collected by:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/02/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 9223A, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Holly Maag Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/3/2025 5:15:00 PM Date 10/03/2025 05:34:00 PM___ Date 10/03/2025 05:35:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773
Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
Heber Public Utility District 935 Broadway
1078 Dogwood Rd. El Centro, CA 92243
Heber, CA 92249 Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472



County of Imperial Public Health Laboratory

Environmental Test Result Form

SYSTEM SAMPLE # 272427
System: Heber Public Utility District Sample Type:  Special Chlorine: 0.59 mg/L
Collection Site: Special Source: Water Other: JINTU
Collection Point: 25 W. Sparrow downstream Collected: 10/02/2025 04:20 PM  Collectedby:  Guillermo Verdugo
Received: 10/02/2025 00:00 Received by:  Letty Lopez
TEST RESULTS, CONCLUSIONS and COMMENTS:
Presence/Absence Total Coliform E-Coli
(Test Method: SM 92234, B) Conclusion Conclusion
Absent Absent
Ready Holly Maag Approved Holly Maag Printed Holly Maag
Date 10/3/2025 5:15:00 PM Date 10/03/2025 05:34:00 PM___ Date 10/03/2025 05:35:20 PM
REQUESTED BY: LABORATORY:
ELAP #: 1773

Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd.
Heber, CA 92249

Director: Holly Maag B.S. M.H.A.
Imperial County Public Health Laboratory
935 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (442)265-1427

Fax: (442)265-1472




Heber Public Utility District
1078 Dogwood Rd., Suite 103 - P.O. Box H
Heber, CA 92249
TEL. (760) 482-2440 - FAX (760) 353-9951
www.heber.ca.gov

November 17, 2025

Attention: Madeline Dessert, General Manager

Subject: Heber Public Utility District Waste Water Treatment Plant Operations from September
20, 2025 through October 20, 2025

A. Major Violations: (NONE)

B. Minor Violations: (NONE)

C. Major Sewer Spills: (NONE)

D. Main Sewer Plugs: (NONE)

E. UV System: Operational; Self-Cleaning

F. Vactor Truck: Vactor Truck Hydraulic Pump seal failed; Truck was not used in October.

G. From September 20, 2025 through October 20, 2025 Heber Public Utility District Waste
Water Treatment Plant received and treated 13.174 MG

H. Heber Public Utility District did not exceed the daily maximum flow (0.457 MGD) as of

October 20, 2025

Sincerely,

Matthew Hughes
Lead Operator
Heber Public Utility District
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